of the Customs Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported 

Goods) Rules, 2007 read with Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962 

on the basis of report submitted by the empanelled chartered 
. 

engineer. 

(iii) Total applicable customs duty on this re-assessed value of 

Rs.37,05, 955 / comes to Rs.11,46,570 /- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Forty-

Six Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy only) instead of 

Rs.3,92,405/- as declared in the BE which resulted into short levy 

of customs duty amounting to Rs.7,54,165/- is recoverable. 

(iv) The said Bill of Entry is liable to be re-assessed accordingly under 

Section 17(4) of the Customs Act, 1962.

[...]

(iii) I confiscate the goods totally valued at Rs. 37,05,955/- covered under 

SEZ warehouse Bill of Entry No. 1003541 datedl6.02.2024 under 

section 111(1) andl 1 l(m) of the Customs Act, 1962, however I give an 

option to the importer to redeem the confiscated goods on payment of 

Rs. 3,75,000/-( Rupees Three Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand Only) 

in lieu of confiscation under section 125 of the Customs Act 1962; 

(iv) I impose a penalty of Rs. 50,000 /- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) 

upon the importer, M/ s Narayan Enterprises, Plot No. 17, First f:Ioor, 

F.1.E, Patparganj Industrial Area, East Delhi, Delhi, 110092 under